Company Item(s) Lot # Retail Value Starting Bid Increment
APB Enterprises WMS coils (x2): 11629, 23-800, 26-1200 1 $60.00 $15.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Flight 2000 2 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Meteor 3 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Seawitch 4 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Star Gazer 5 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Big Game 6 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Beehive Pinball Playshield for Fireball 7 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
8
Christopher Franchi 4' x 4' framed Batman '66 canvas 9 Priceless $200.00 $50.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 10 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 11 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 12 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 13 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 14 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 15 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 16 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Chrome Candy Chrome Candy Shooter Rod 17 $49.00 $15.00 $5.00
Coin-Op Carnival Coin-Op Carnival #1 (two copies) 18  $15.00 $5.00 $2.00
Coin-Op Carnival Coin-Op Carnival #1 (two copies) 19 $15.00 $5.00 $2.00
Dirty Donny DeLorean Print 20  $60.00 $20.00 $5.00
Dirty Donny Lambroghini Print 21 $40.00 $15.00 $5.00
Fed Limited TWD hand-drawn translite 22 $150.00 $45.00 $15.00
Flipper Fidelty Stern speaker system (Spike 2) 23 $145.00 $45.00 $15.00
Flyland Designs Alternative Attack from Mars translite 24 $150.00 $45.00 $15.00
25
Great American Pinball B&W Munsters Premium playfields signed by Chris Franci 26 $350.00 $100.00 $25.00
Gweem's Mods Dozen subwoofer cables 27  $120.00 $36.00 $12.00
Hooked on Pinball Wonka Plunger Set 28  $100.00 $30.00 $10.00
Jersey Jack Pinball 24x36 one-of-a-kind Willy Wonka canvas, signed 29  $500.00 $100.00 $50.00
Kidforce Collectibles Shirts (M, L, XL, 2XL) 30 $60.00 $15.00 $5.00
Klassic Arcade Shirts 31 $60.00 $15.00 $5.00
Kruzman Pinball Playfields  Playfield install kit 32 $80.00 $25.00 $5.00
Lermods Gift Certificate 33  $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
Lit Frames Stern LCD frame 34 $189.00 $60.00 $20.00
Logan's Arcade Shirts, pin, gift card, Pac-Man clock 35  $120.00 $30.00 $10.00
Mad Voodoo Pinball PinCaddy 36  $44.00 $15.00 $5.00
Mad Voodoo Pinball PinCaddy 2 37  $57.00 $20.00 $5.00
38
Matthew Owen Photography Pinball photography prints 39  $250.00 $75.00 $25.00
Matthew Owen Photography Pinball photography prints 40  $250.00 $75.00 $25.00
Medisinyl Mods 4-piece Bram Stoker's Dracula coffin set 41 $140.00 $50.00 $15.00
42
43
Mike Schudel SWE1 framed poster 44 $40.00 $10.00 $5.00
Mirco Playfields Cosmic Carnival playfield 45  $350.00 $100.00 $25.00
Mitch O'Connell Print 46 $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
Mitch O'Connell Print 47  $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
Mitch O'Connell Print 48  $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
Mitch O'Connell Print and Poster 49  $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
Modfather Gift Certificate 50 $50.00 $15.00 $5.00
MTZ Arcade 3 shirts 51 $30.00 $10.00 $5.00
52
Outside Edge Neon clock with pinball graphics 53  $75.00 $20.00 $5.00
Outside Edge Neon clock with pinball graphics 54  $75.00 $20.00 $5.00



Company

Pinball Mods Co.
Pinball Monk

Pinball Photos
Pinball Plating
PinballStar

Pinnovators
Pinshakers
Pinside
PinWorlds

Spooky Pinball
Starship Fantasy
Starship Fantasy

Tilt Toppers

TNT Amusements
XPin

Zombie Yeti
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
Playfield Protectors
BriteMods
BriteMods
BriteMods
BriteMods
BriteMods
Galloping Ghost
Galloping Ghost
Rufer's Apiaries
Rufer's Apiaries
Rock Pinball

Rock Pinball

Rock Pinball

Rock Pinball

Rock Pinball

Mezel Mods

Item(s)

POTC mod package, incl. target illumination
Anubis Kit, ColorDMD gaskets, and quiet fan for Spike 2

16x20 The Addams Family canvas

Set of chrome or brass legs for WPC, Stern, or early B/W

$250 rebate check for new machine purchase

Stern Spike 2 headphone kit

Universal shaker kit

4 t-shirts (2 of each new design)

Star Wars "Missing Worlds" Kit, no longer available

Cups, beer sleeves, etc.
The Addams Family main ramp
The Addams Family main ramp

New Jurassic Park pinball topper
Frachi-designed shirt and hat
Replacement DE power supply
Acrilyc Primus translite, one of a kind
£100 Voucher

£100 Voucher

£100 Voucher

£100 Voucher

£100 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

£50 Voucher

BriteSound Speaker Light Kit (RED) for Williams WPC
BriteSound Speaker Light Kit (RED) for Williams WPC

BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Williams WPC
BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Stern SAM/Whitestar
BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Stern Spike

4 Double-Pass to Galloping Ghost Pinball/Arcade
2 Full-Day Pass to Galloping Ghost Pinball

Honey gift package incl. BBQ sauce and spreadable spun honey clover
Honey gift package incl. BBQ sauce and spreadable spun honey clover

$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit
$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit
$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit
$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit
$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit

$65 gift certificate single color under lighting (game-specific)

Lot # Retail Value Starting Bid Increment
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$146.00
$90.00

$250.00
$280.00
$250.00

$120.00
$200.00
$60.00

$160.00

$30.00
$169.00
$169.00

$225.00
$70.00
$139.00
Priceless
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$120.00
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$65.00

$50.00
$30.00

$75.00
$100.00
$50.00

$50.00
$60.00
$15.00
$50.00

$10.00
$60.00
$60.00

$75.00
$20.00
$50.00
$200.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$40.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$20.00

$15.00
$10.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$10.00
$20.00
$5.00

$20.00

$5.00
$20.00
$20.00

$25.00
$5.00
$25.00
$50.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00



Company
Mezel Mods

Arcade Upkeet
Ehren Bilshausen
New Wave Toys
New Wave Toys

Item(s)
$65 gift certificate single color under lighting (game-specific)

Dimming backbox panel coupon w/shipping
NOS Terminator 2 translite and frame
Replicade X Tempest

Insert Coin Key Chain x 2

Lot # Retail Value Starting Bid Increment

109

111
112
113
114

$65.00

$65.00
$150.00
$100.00
$30.00

$20.00

$20.00
$45.00
$30.00
$10.00

$5.00

$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00



