Company	Item(s)	Lot #	Retail Value	_	
APB Enterprises	WMS coils (x2): 11629, 23-800, 26-1200	1	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Flight 2000	2	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Meteor	3	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Seawitch	4	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Star Gazer	5	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Big Game	6	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Beehive Pinball	Playshield for Fireball	7	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Christopher Franchi	4' x 4' framed Batman '66 canvas	8	Priceless	\$200.00	\$50.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	10	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	11	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	12	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	13	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	14	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	15	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	16	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Chrome Candy	Chrome Candy Shooter Rod	17	\$49.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Coin-Op Carnival	Coin-Op Carnival #1 (two copies)	18	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$2.00
Coin-Op Carnival	Coin-Op Carnival #1 (two copies)	19	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$2.00
Dirty Donny	DeLorean Print	20	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Dirty Donny	Lambroghini Print	21	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Fed	Limited TWD hand-drawn translite	22	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$15.00
Flipper Fidelty	Stern speaker system (Spike 2)	23	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$15.00
		24			
Flyland Designs	Alternative Attack from Mars translite		\$150.00	\$45.00	\$15.00
Great American Pinball	DOWN Munctors Dramium plantialds signed by Chris Franci	25 26	#250 00	¢100.00	\$25.00
	B&W Munsters Premium playfields signed by Chris Franci		\$350.00	\$100.00	
Gweem's Mods	Dozen subwoofer cables	27	\$120.00	\$36.00	\$12.00
Hooked on Pinball	Wonka Plunger Set	28	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Jersey Jack Pinball	24x36 one-of-a-kind Willy Wonka canvas, signed	29	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
Kidforce Collectibles	Shirts (M, L, XL, 2XL)	30	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Klassic Arcade	Shirts	31	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Kruzman Pinball Playfields	Playfield install kit	32	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$5.00
Lermods	Gift Certificate	33	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Lit Frames	Stern LCD frame	34	\$189.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
Logan's Arcade	Shirts, pin, gift card, Pac-Man clock	35	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Mad Voodoo Pinball	PinCaddy	36	\$44.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Mad Voodoo Pinball	PinCaddy 2	37	\$57.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
		38			
Matthew Owen Photography	Pinball photography prints	39	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
Matthew Owen Photography	Pinball photography prints	40	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
Medisinyl Mods	4-piece Bram Stoker's Dracula coffin set	41	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$15.00
		42 43			
Mike Schudel	SWE1 framed poster	43	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Mirco Playfields	Cosmic Carnival playfield	45	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$25.00
Mitch O'Connell	Print	46	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Mitch O'Connell	Print	47	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Mitch O'Connell	Print	48	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Mitch O'Connell	Print and Poster	49	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Modfather	Gift Certificate	50	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
MTZ Arcade	3 shirts	51	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
		52			
Outside Edge	Neon clock with pinball graphics	53	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Outside Edge	Neon clock with pinball graphics	54	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$5.00

Company	Item(s)		Retail Value	Starting Bid	Increment
Pinball Mods Co.	POTC mod package, incl. target illumination	55 56	\$146.00	\$50.00	\$15.00
Pinball Monk	Anubis Kit, ColorDMD gaskets, and quiet fan for Spike 2	57	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
i iiiDaii WUIIK	Andolis Nit, Colorbivid gaskets, and quiet fair for opine 2	58	ψ90.00	ψ30.00	ψ10.00
Pinball Photos	16x20 The Addams Family canvas	59	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
Pinball Plating	Set of chrome or brass legs for WPC, Stern, or early B/W	60	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$25.00
PinballStar	\$250 rebate check for new machine purchase	61	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
ı ınvanotal	\$250 repare check for new machine purchase	62	Ψ230.00	ψ30.00	Ψ23.00
Pinnovators	Stern Spike 2 headphone kit	63	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$10.00
Pinshakers	Universal shaker kit	64	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
Pinside	4 t-shirts (2 of each new design)	65	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
PinWorlds	Star Wars "Missing Worlds" Kit, no longer available	66	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$20.00
	, ,	67			
		68			
		69			
Spooky Pinball	Cups, beer sleeves, etc.	70	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Starship Fantasy	The Addams Family main ramp	71	\$169.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
Starship Fantasy	The Addams Family main ramp	72	\$169.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
		73			
		74			
Tilt Toppers	New Jurassic Park pinball topper	75	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$25.00
TNT Amusements	Frachi-designed shirt and hat	76	\$70.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
XPin	Replacement DE power supply	77	\$139.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Zombie Yeti	Acrilyc Primus translite, one of a kind	78	Priceless	\$200.00	\$50.00
Playfield Protectors	£100 Voucher	79	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£100 Voucher	80	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£100 Voucher	81	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£100 Voucher	82	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£100 Voucher	83	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	84	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	85	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	86	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	87	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	88	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	89	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	90	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	91	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	92	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Playfield Protectors	£50 Voucher	93	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
BriteMods	BriteSound Speaker Light Kit (RED) for Williams WPC	94	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
BriteMods	BriteSound Speaker Light Kit (RED) for Williams WPC	95	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
BriteMods	BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Williams WPC	96	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
BriteMods	BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Stern SAM/Whitestar	97	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
BriteMods	BriteButtons Flipper Button LED Kit (RED) for Stern Spike	98	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Galloping Ghost	4 Double-Pass to Galloping Ghost Pinball/Arcade	99	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$10.00
Galloping Ghost	2 Full-Day Pass to Galloping Ghost Pinball	100	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Rufer's Apiaries	Honey gift package incl. BBQ sauce and spreadable spun honey clover	101	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Rufer's Apiaries	Honey gift package incl. BBQ sauce and spreadable spun honey clover	102	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Rock Pinball	\$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit	103	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Rock Pinball	\$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit	104	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Rock Pinball	\$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit	105	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Rock Pinball	\$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit	106	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Rock Pinball	\$100 code to pay for undercabinet lighting kit	107	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
Mezel Mods	\$65 gift certificate single color under lighting (game-specific)	108	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$5.00

Company	Item(s)	Lot #	Retail Value	Starting Bid	Increment
Mezel Mods	\$65 gift certificate single color under lighting (game-specific)	109	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Arcade Upkeet	Dimming backbox panel coupon w/shipping	111	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$5.00
Ehren Bilshausen	NOS Terminator 2 translite and frame	112	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$15.00
New Wave Toys	Replicade X Tempest	113	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$10.00
New Wave Toys	Insert Coin Key Chain x 2	114	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$5.00